

**EVEREADY** 

**INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD.**

1, MIDDLETON STREET, KOLKATA - 700 071

PHONE : 2288-2147, 2288-3950

FAX : (033) 2288-4059

E-mail : [contactus@eveready.co.in](mailto:contactus@eveready.co.in)

Website : [www.evereadyindia.com](http://www.evereadyindia.com)

July 27, 2018

BSE Limited  
P.J. Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai - 400 001

The National Stock Exchange  
of India Ltd  
Exchange Plaza, C-1,  
Block – G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (East)  
Mumbai - 400 051

The Calcutta Stock Exchange  
Limited  
7, Lyons Range  
Kolkata - 700001

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, and further to our letter of July 26, 2018, we enclose a copy of the advertisement which was published in "Business Standard" and "Aajkaal" on Friday, July 27, 2018.

Thanking you,

Very truly yours,  
**EVEREADY INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD.**

*Kanchan P. Jainwal*

For (T. PUNWANI)

**VICE PRESIDENT – LEGAL  
& COMPANY SECRETARY**

Encl: As Above

**EVEREADY**  
GIVE MORE

Still using ordinary tubelights?  
Upgrade to new Eveready LED Batten and enjoy 50% energy savings\*



Introducing new range of LED Luminaires



LED Surface Panel



LED Slim Panel



LED Street Light



LED Flood Light

A Member of the Williamson Magor Group

**EVEREADY >>>**  
**INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD.**

Registered Office : 1, Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700071

CIN: L31402WB1934PLC007993; Tel: 91-33-22883950; Fax: 91-33-24864673; Email: investorrelation@eveready.co.in; Website: www.evereadyindia.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2018**

(₹ In Lakhs, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended (30/06/2018)	Preceding 3 months ended (31/03/2018)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (30/06/2017)	Previous year ended (31/03/2018)
		Unaudited	Unaudited*	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	38,704.05	35,101.19	35,912.71	1,49,499.60
2.	Net Profit for the period before Tax **	2,359.51	(1,557.21)	1,789.81	7,718.12
3.	Net Profit for the period after tax **	1,835.21	(1,612.30)	1,356.17	5,473.64
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) & Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,785.34	(1,505.39)	1,326.32	5,474.05
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value : ₹ 5/- per share)	3,634.36	3,634.36	3,634.36	3,634.36
6.	Reserves as per Balance Sheet	—	—	—	30,792.46
7.	Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) of ₹ 5/- each (not annualised)				
	(a) Basic	2.52	(2.22)	1.87	7.53
	(b) Diluted	2.52	(2.22)	1.87	7.53

\*The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2018 are the balancing figures between the figures in respect of full financial year ended 31st March, 2018 and the year to date figures upto the third quarter of that financial year.

\*\* There were no Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item during the quarter ended 30th June, 2018

**Notes:**

- 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com) respectively and on the Company's website at [www.evereadyindia.com](http://www.evereadyindia.com).
- 2) According to the requirements of Ind AS and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, revenue for the corresponding previous quarter and for the previous year ended 31st March 2018 were reported inclusive of Excise Duty. The Government of India introduced Goods and Service Tax (GST) with effect from 1st July 2017 which subsumed Excise Duty and other indirect taxes. Consequently, the revenue for the quarters ended 30th June, 2018 and 31st March, 2018 is reported net of GST. In view of the aforesaid restructuring of indirect taxes, the revenue of the earlier reported periods is not comparable with the current reporting period. The following information is being provided to facilitate such comparison:

(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended (30/06/2018)	Preceding 3 months ended (31/03/2018)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (30/06/2017)	Previous Year ended (31/03/2018)
Gross revenue from operations	38,333.62	34,974.62	35,766.65	1,47,522.87
Less: Excise Duty	—	—	1,888.18	1,888.18
Net revenue from operations	38,333.62	34,974.62	33,878.47	1,45,634.69

Kolkata  
July 26, 2018

**EVEREADY INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD.**  
Suvamoy Saha  
Director



# আজকাল

কলকাতা শুক্রবার ২৭ জুলাই ২০১৮

**EVEREADY**  
GIVE ME RED

Still using ordinary tubelights?  
Upgrade to new Eveready LED Batten and enjoy 50% energy savings\*



Introducing new range of LED Luminaires



A Member of the **WM** Williamson Magor Group

**EVEREADY** >>>  
**INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD.**

রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস: ১ মিডলটন স্ট্রিট, কলকাতা- ৭০০ ০৭১  
CIN:L31402WB1934PLC007993, টেলি: ৯১-৩৩-২২৮৮৩৯৫০, ফ্যাক্স: ৯১-৩৩-২৪৮৬৪৬৭৩,  
ই-মেল: investrelation@eveready.co.in, ওয়েবসাইট: www.evereadyindia.com

**৩০ জুন, ২০১৮ সমাপ্ত তিন মাসের জন্য একক নির্বাহিত  
অপরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবৃতির নির্যাস**

ক্রম নং	বিবরণ	লাখ টাকায়, শেয়ার পিছু ডেটা ব্যতীত			
		৩ মাস সমাপ্ত ৩০.০৬.২০১৮	পূর্ব ৩ মাস সমাপ্ত (৩১.০৩.২০১৮)	পূর্ববর্তী বছরে সমাপ্ত অনুরূপ ৩ মাস (৩০.০৬.২০১৭)	পূর্ববর্তী বছর সমাপ্ত (৩১.০৩.২০১৮)
		অপরীক্ষিত	অপরীক্ষিত*	অপরীক্ষিত	পরীক্ষিত
১.	কারবার থেকে মোট আয়	৩৭০৪.০৫	৩৫১০.১৯	৩৫৯২.৭১	১৪৯৪৯.৬০
২.	করের পূর্বে মেয়াদের জন্য নিট লাভ**	২৩৫৯.৫১	(১৫৫৭.২১)	১৭৯৯.৮১	৭৭১৮.১২
৩.	করের পরে মেয়াদের জন্য নিট লাভ**	১৮৩৫.২১	(১৬১২.৩০)	১৩৫৬.১৭	৫৪৭৩.৬৪
৪.	মেয়াদের জন্য মোট ব্যাপক আয় [মেয়াদের জন্য লাভ (করের পরে) এবং মোট ব্যাপক আয় (করের পরে) সংবলিত]	১৭৮৫.৩৪	(১৫০৫.৩৯)	১৩২৬.৩২	৫৪৭৪.০৫
৫.	আদায়ীকৃত ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূলধন (ফেস ভ্যালু শেয়ার প্রতি ৫/-)	৩৬৩৪.৩৬	৩৬৩৪.৩৬	৩৬৩৪.৩৬	৩৬৩৪.৩৬
৬.	ব্যালান্সিট মাসিক রিজার্ভ	—	—	—	৩০৭৯২.৪৬
৭.	শেয়ার প্রতি আয় (মূল এবং মিশ্রিত) প্রতিটি টাঃ ৫/- (বার্ষিকীকৃত নয়) (ক) মূল (খ) মিশ্রিত	২.৫২ ২.৫২	(২.২২) (২.২২)	১.৮৭ ১.৮৭	৭.৫৩ ৭.৫৩

\* ৩১ মার্চ ২০১৮ পর্যন্ত তিন মাসের পরিসংখ্যান হল ৩১ মার্চ ২০১৮ পর্যন্ত সম্পূর্ণ অর্থবর্ষ এবং ৩১ মার্চ ২০১৮ পর্যন্ত তৃতীয় ত্রৈমাসিক পর্যন্ত বছর থেকে তারিখের হিসেবের মধ্যে ভারসাম্যকারী পরিসংখ্যান।

\*\* ৩০ জুন, ২০১৮ সমাপ্ত তিন মাসের মেয়াদের কোনও ব্যতিক্রমী এবং/বা বিশেষ দফা ছিল না

দ্রষ্টব্য:

- উপরোক্ত বিষয়টি হল সেবি (লিস্টিং অ্যান্ড আদার ডিসক্রোজার রিকর্ডারমেন্ট) রেগুলেশন ২০১৫-র রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অনুযায়ী স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জসমূহের নিকট দাখিল করা তিন মাসের অপরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলসমূহের বিবৃতির বিস্তারিত বয়ানের নির্যাস। তিন মাসের অপরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবৃতির পুরো বয়ান স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জের ওয়েবসাইট [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) এবং [www.cseindia.com](http://www.cseindia.com)-এ এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইট: [www.evereadyindia.com](http://www.evereadyindia.com)-এ পাওয়া যাবে।
- ইউএএস এবং সেবি (লিস্টিং অবলিগেশনস অ্যান্ড ডিসক্রোজার রিকর্ডারমেন্টস) রেগুলেশনস ২০১৫-এর চাহিদা অনুযায়ী ৩১ মার্চ, ২০১৮-তে সমাপ্ত পূর্ববর্তী তিন মাস বাবদ এবং পূর্ববর্তী বছর বাবদ রাজস্ব অন্তঃসৃষ্ট করে প্রতিবেদিত হয়েছে। ভারত সরকার ১ জুলাই, ২০১৭ থেকে বলবৎকৃত পণ্য ও পরিষেবা কর (জিএসটি) চালু করেছেন, যার সঙ্গে অন্তঃসৃষ্ট এবং অন্যান্য পরোক্ষ করগুলি যুক্ত। ৩০ জুন ২০১৮-তে সমাপ্ত তিন মাস এবং ৩১ মার্চ, ২০১৮ পর্যন্ত তিন মাসের বাবদ রাজস্ব উক্ত জিএসটি সহযোগে প্রতিবেদিত হয়েছে। পরোক্ষ করগুলির উপরোক্ত পুনর্গঠনের দরুন পূর্ববর্তী প্রতিবেদিত মেয়াদের রাজস্ব চলতি বছরের রাজস্বের সঙ্গে তুলনীয় নয়। এই হিসেবের ফারাক বোঝার সুবিধার জন্য নিম্নলিখিত তথ্য পেশ করা হল:

বিবরণ	৩ মাস শেষ (৩০.০৬.২০১৮)	পূর্বতন ৩ মাস শেষ ৩১.০৩.২০১৬	পূর্ব বছরের অনুরূপ ৩ মাস শেষ ৩০.০৬.২০১৭	পূর্ব বছর শেষ ৩১.০৩.২০১৮
কারবার থেকে মোট রাজস্ব	৩৮৩৩.৬২	৩৪৯৭.৬২	৩৭৭৬.৬৬	১৪৭৫২.৮৭
বাদ অন্তঃসৃষ্ট	—	—	১৮৮৮.১৮	১৮৮৮.১৮
কারবার থেকে নিট রাজস্ব	৩৮৩৩.৬২	৩৪৯৭.৬২	৩৩৮৮.৪৭	১৪৫৬৪.৬৯

কলকাতা  
২৬ জুলাই, ২০১৮

এভারেডি ইন্ডাস্ট্রিজ ইন্ডিয়া লিঃ  
শুভময় সাহা  
ডিরেক্টর